CMB NO. 0651-0011 (4/94)

08-31-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: <u>100390/6360</u>

1018309	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please  1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
IGEN International, Inc.	Meso Scale Technologies, Inc.
16020 Industrial Drive Gaithersburg, MD 20877	16020 Industrial Drive
Gaithersburg, MD 20877 VV/d//V	Gaithersburg, MD 20877
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☐ No ☒	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: August 17, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is herewith	
A. Patent Application No(s). USSN 09/243,215	B. Patent No(s).
	_
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00
Barry Evans, Esq. Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP	Enclosed
919 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number 50-0540
	(attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any analysis
of the original document	
10112	August 2 3 2001
Albert B. Chen Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Reg. No. 41,667  Total number of pages including cover sheet and assignment:	
10.	
2001 DBYRME 00000206 09243215	
40.00 GP	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, IGEN INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of United States Patent application 09/243,215 (hereinafter referred to as the "215 application");

WHEREAS, MESO SCALE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the '215 application in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, to the extent not already owned or assigned to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said '215 application and the inventions and discoveries which are the subjects thereof, as well as any continuation, divisional or foreign counterparts of said '215 application;

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the maintenance, reissue or reexamination of said '215 application, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEB in and to said '215 application, without further consideration.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue or transfer to ASSIGNEE the '215 application for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which any resulting patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

For IGEN INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Delaware Corporation  By: Driver Down Delaware Corporation  Name: Richard J. Massey  Witness
Title: President
State of May Cand ss:
County of Lowomers
County of Auror Dictary

On August 17, 2001, before me Datto Veller, Notary Public, personally appeared Richard J. Massey, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

Signature: EMII 0

Notary Public

TANYA L. VETTER Notary Public Commission Expires 5/28/2004

KL1:2108673.1

TOTAL P.01

PATENT REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0226